Pension Applications Referred Back and where action/copmpliance is awaited from the concerned Departments/Offices

KharkongorEx-Khalasi

23/RB/229/2769

SI. No. Department Application  Name and Designation Sent Vide No. Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC Registered  Reg Letter
received on Letter No Date
Cases referred/returned back in the month of:-  November
1 Superintendent of Police, West Ga 21-10-2022 Shri Chimpu Ch. Marak Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3546- 03-11-2022 1) Revised Form-21 showing the 349 09-11-20
3547 non-qualifying service2)
Department screnning committee
order regarding grant of MACPs
2 Sect, Meghalaya State Law Commis  24-10-2022 (L) Smti Bennette Moksha Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3599- 07-11-2022 1) Fixation of pay on grant of 1st & 563 10-11-20
3600 2nd ACPs should be carried out as
per provisions2) IPS-2017 duly
approved by Finance (PR)
Department/Competent authority.
3 Comndt 5th MLP Bn, Samanda, Eas 26-10-2022 Shri Md. Lal Miah Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3601- 07-11-2022 1) Order of the Departmental 561 10-11-20
3602 Screnning Committee regarding
Grant of MACPs2) Spouse's Date
of Birth to be noted in all relevant
pension papers
4 Addl. Dirt of Survey, Meghalaya 25-10-2022 (L) Shri Naresh R. Marak Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3653- 10-11-2022 1) Death Certificate of Government 711 14-11-20
3654 Servant2) LPC
5 Dy. Secy GOM, Agriculture Depart 13-10-2022 (L) ShriJames Warren SangmaEx- Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 31-10-2022 Clarification regarding pension 9830 01-11-20
Jt. Director 23/RB/210/2772 contribution of the deputation
period
6 Dir. Higher & Tech. Edn Shillong 31-10-2022 (L) Shri Nimulal BasfotEx-Sweeper  Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 11-11-2022 Name of family pensioner, LPC & 789 14-11-20
23/RB/237/2821-24 Approved IPS '97
7 Superintendent of Police, West Ga 21-10-2022 Shri Dilip Basumatary Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3571- 04-11-2022 Departmental Screnning 391 09-11-20
3572 Committee's order regarding grant
of MACPs
8 Addl. Dirt of Survey, Meghalaya 25-10-2022 Shri Bobby Kharchandy Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3650- 11-11-2022 Reviewed of regulation of pay on 707 14-11-20
3651 Grant of 1st Financial Up-gradation
under ACPs
9 BDO, Kharkutta C & RD Block 28-10-2022 Shri Nikunja Kr. SonaryRetd- Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 02-11-2022 Fixation of pay on promotion notin 209 09-09-20
Accountant 23/189/RB/2771-72 order
10 Dir. Soil & Water Conservation, Sh 31-10-2022 (L) Smti Virginia Dris Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 04-11-2022 Nomination for DCRG wantng 211 09-09-20



Name and Designation

Shri Gamepeyar Ch. Marak

(L) Smti Wansuksha Tariang

Smti Bihmon PassahRetd-Head

Smti Pawthikina LyngdohRetd-

Shri Daunihiwot SynremRetd-UDA

(L) Shri Pickstar NongtngerEx-Peon

Shri Skot SariRetd-Sr. Vety

(L) Shri Sunil D. Marak

(L) Arness Kharsyntiew

Shri James R. Marak

(L) Smti Mardeiwi KharbudonEx-

SI. No. Department Application
received on
11 Superintendent of Police, West Ga 21-10-2022
12 Director of School Education & Lit 27-10-2022
13 EE, PWD (Rds) Jowai Central Divisi 27-10-2022
Assistant
14 EE, PWD Building Division, Jowai 27-10-2022
Tracer
15 Dir. Mineral Resources, Shg 28-10-2022
16 Jt. Director (Admn) A.H & Veterina 28-10-2022
17 Jt. Director (Admn) A.H & Veterina 25-10-2022
Assistant
18 Superintendent of Police, West Ga 21-10-2022
Cases referred/returned back in the month of:-  November
19 Deputy Secretary to the GOM, Sect 07-11-2022
20 Superintendent of Police ©,MPRO 04-11-2022
21 Public Health Engineer, Shillong 01-11-2022
UDA
22 Sub Divisional School Education O 07-11-2022

Shri Wallesh R. MarakRetd-L.P.
Teacher

Sent Vide No.

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3477-
3478

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3503

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/114/272-13

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/193/2714-15

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/RB/227/2708

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/RB/226/2710

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/RB/225/2675

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3565-
3567

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3690-
3692

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3694

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/240/2792-94

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/169/2819-20

Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC

01-11-2022

02-11-2022

02-11-2022

02-11-2022

02-11-2022

02-11-2022

31-10-2022

04-11-2022

17-11-2022

17-11-2022

09-11-2022

11-11-2022

Registered

Letter No

1) Departmental Screning
Committee order regarding grant
of MACPs2) Fresh Form-17 &
Form-21

Spouse Death Certificate

Regulation of pay not in order

Relaxation of Rule 48

Date of joining noted in pension
forms not in order

IPS 2018 found signed but without
seal

Difference of age of the

dependent family members not in
order

1) Revised Form-11 2)

Department screnning committee's
order regarding grant of MACPs3)
Revised Form-21 showing total
number of non-qualifying
service.4) Revised & Correct LPC

Disability Certificate

DNI granting after allowing ACPs
not in order. Fresh IPS/2018 needs
to be furnished.

Mother's Income Certificate

Regulation of pay not in order

9986

19
88

86

63

62

9827

999

995

480

791

Reg Letter
Date

02-11-20

03-11-20

03-11-20

03-11-20

03-11-20

03-11-20

01-11-20

09-11-20

21-11-20

21-11-20

10-11-20

14-11-20



SI. No.

23

24

25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Department

BDO, Gasuapara C & RD Block

EE, PWD (Rds) NEC Divn, Tura

DFO, Khasi Hills Wildlife Division, S

Under Secretary to the Governmen

Deputy Commissioner, South Garo

Deputy Secretary to the GOM, Sect

Superintendent Police, West Garo

Pr. Tura Government College

DFO, Social Forestry, Shillong

BDO, Ranikor C & RD Block

DFO, Social Forestry, Shillong

Addl. PCCF (CC & RT) Shillong

Dist. Sericulture Officer, Tura, We

Asstt. Dir. Of Programme Impleme

Application
received on

04-11-2022

03-11-2022

03-11-2022

01-11-2022

10-11-2022

02-11-2022

04-11-2022

11-11-2022

17-11-2022

15-11-2022

11-11-2022

10-11-2022

15-11-2022

16-11-2022

Name and Designation

(L) Shri Winder Ch. MominEx-
Gram Sevak

Smti Khosla N. MarakRetd-UDA

(L) Shri Rodeswell KharbuliEx-
Forester-I

Smti Dupkerlin Marwein

Smti Edna Forcall G. Momin

(L) Majita Ch. Sangma

Shri Amulya Hajong

Shri Kreshwind K. SangmaRetd-
Head Assistant

Smti Jenita SunRetd-UDA

(L) Smti Millian ThangkhiewEx-
Gram Sevak

Shri Bollin M. SyiemliehRetd-
Forester-I

Smti Joyciful KharkongorRetd-UDA

Shri Warnesh N. MarakRetd-Seri
Demonstrator

Smti Sunita DkharRetd-UDA-cum-
Accountant

Sent Vide No.

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/192/RB/2817-18

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/191/RB/2815-16

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/118/RB/2813-14

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3617

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3818-
3820

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3568-
3570

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3749-
3750

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/175/2897-98

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/198/RB/2930-31

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/33/RB/2932-34

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/43/RB/2925-27

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/192/RB/2928-29

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/196/RB/2928-29

Pen(M)2/T-5/2022-
23/252/RB/2914

Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC

09-11-2022

09-11-2022

09-11-2022

10-11-2022

22-11-2022

04-11-2022

18-11-2022

21-11-2022

21-11-2022

16-11-2022

15-11-2022

21-11-2022

21-11-2022

21-11-2022

Registered

Letter No
Service Books not enclosed 793
Death certificate of spouse not 795
enclosed
Fixation of pay on promotion not 797
in order
Marital Status 679
Regulation of pay not in order 1399
Adoption deed 394
1) Wanting of copy of order of 1238
Department Screnning Committee
regarding grant of 3rd MACPs
Fresh approved IPS 2018 1357
Form-21 not enclosed and 1323
classification of surname
Pension not granted to eligible 1324
children
Regulation of ACP Pay not in order 1329
VRS Order not enclosed 1331
Last pay drawn noted in Service 1345
Book doesnot match with pension
forms
Granting of 3rd MACPs on 1338

14/10/2017 not in order

Reg Letter
Date

14-11-20

14-11-20

14-11-20

14-11-20

24-11-20

09-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20



SI. No.

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Department

Sect, Meghalaya State Law Commis

District & Sessions Judge, West Kha

Superintendent Police, West Garo

Superintendent Police, West Garo

DFO, Social Forestry, Shillong

Superintendent Police, West Garo

Sub Divisional School Education O

Superintendent Police, West Garo

Comnt 2nd Bn MLP, West Garo Hill

Comnt 2nd Bn MLP, West Garo Hill

Comnt 2nd Bn MLP, West Garo Hill

Application
received on

18-11-2022

11-11-2022

10-11-2022

10-11-2022

04-11-2022

04-11-2022

15-11-2022

04-11-2022

03-11-2022

03-11-2022

03-11-2022

Name and Designation

Shri Kynsailyn Phanbuh

Smti Skildaris Shangrit

Shri Ifbrio D. Shira

Shri Samuel D. Sangma

Shri Daniel NongrumRetd-
Forester-I

Shri Surendra Hajong

Shri Gatdon N. MarakRetd-Teacher

Shri Olson Sangma

Shri Noimuddin Laskar

(L) Shri Prodipson Sangma

(L) Shri Jakiush R. Marak

Sent Vide No.

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3887-
3888

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3834-
3836

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3755-
3756

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3747-
3748

Pen(M)2/T-6/2022-
23/194/RB/2890-91

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3751-
3752

Pen(M)2/T-7/2022-
23/RB/248/2895-96

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3753-
3754

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3757-
3758

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3759-
3760

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3712-
3713

Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC

24-11-2022

23-11-2022

18-11-2022

18-11-2022

11-11-2022

18-11-2022

21-11-2022

18-11-2022

18-11-2022

21-11-2022

18-11-2022

Registered

Letter No

1) Regulation of pay needs to be
carried out correctly in Service
book (Part-11)2) To review the
granting of 3rd MACP vide office
order dated 28/09/2022 etc.

1) Date of appointment needs to be
rectified in Pension papers

1) Wanting of copy of order of
Department Screnning Committee
regarding grant of 3rd MACPs

1) Wanting of copy of order of
Department Screnning Committee
regarding grant of 3rd MACPs

Date of retirement not in order

1) Wanting of copy of order of
Department Screnning Committee
regarding grant of 3rd MACPs

Regulation of pay not in order

1) Wanting of copy of order of
Department Screnning Committee
regarding grant of 3rd MACPs2)
Leave without pays to be noted in
Form-21

Clarification whether Smti Runa
Begum and Smti Rung Laskar in one
and the same person

1) Clarification of date of death of
Government Servant2) Form-17 is
to be furnished

Wanting of Death Certificate &
Form-17

1571

1473

124

1236

1240

1359

1242

1246

1248

1205

Reg Letter
Date

28-11-20

25-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20

23-11-20



SI. No. Department

48 Director of Horticulture, Shillong

49 Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldg), Shillon
50 Sub Divisional School Education Off
51 Dy. Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), S

52 E.E, PWD (Roads), Shangpung
53 Jt. Sect. to the GOM, Secretairat Ad

54 Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Raksa

55 Director Meghalaya State Lottery

56 Director of Land Records & Survey,

Application
received on

18-11-2022

15-11-2022
15-11-2022

15-11-2022

11-11-2022

18-11-2022

16-11-2022

10-11-2022

04-11-2022

Name and Designation

Shri Monen Sangma

Smti Marveency Syiem
Shri Swellington Thongni

Smti Belinda Shullai

Shri Pralin War

Shri Kalnesh M. Marak

Shri Mesendra D. Sangma

Shri Ambrosius Sngkli

Shri Hanit Marak

Sent Vide No.

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3873-
3875

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3764
Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3878
Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3761

Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3722

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3831-
3833

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3815-
3817

Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3772-
3773

Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3768-
3769

Sent Letter Date  WANTING_DOC

24-11-2022

21-11-2022
24-11-2022
21-11-2022

21-11-2022

24-11-2022

22-11-2022

22-11-2022

22-11-2022

Registered

Letter No
Spouse name and Date of Birth 1582
does not match
Spouse Death Certificate 1255
Overstayed 2 years of service 1580
Fixation of pay on Promotion 1251
appeasrs not in order
Service Roll, Service Book 1231
Clarification of Wife 1476
Regulation of pay not in order 1402
Joint Passport Size found not 1397

enclosed

Review the regulation of pay up to
the date of retirement both in
Service book and in Form-21

1201

Reg Letter
Date

28-11-20

23-11-20
28-11-20
23-11-20

23-11-20

25-11-20

24-11-20

24-11-20

23-11-20



