## Pension Applications Referred Back and where action/copmpliance is awaited from the concerned Departments/Offices

SI. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	WANTING_DOC	Registered Letter No	Reg Letter Date
Cases r	eferred/returned back in the month of	:- Novembe	er					
	1 Superintendent of Police, West Ga	21-10-2022	Shri Chimpu Ch. Marak	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3546- 3547	03-11-2022	1) Revised Form-21 showing the non-qualifying service2) Department screnning committee order regarding grant of MACPs	ee	09-11-20
	2 Sect, Meghalaya State Law Commis	24-10-2022	(L) Smti Bennette Moksha	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3599- 3600	07-11-2022	1) Fixation of pay on grant of 1s 2nd ACPs should be carried out per provisions2) IPS-2017 duly approved by Finance (PR) Department/Competent author	as	10-11-20
	3 Comndt 5th MLP Bn, Samanda, Eas	26-10-2022	Shri Md. Lal Miah	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3601- 3602	07-11-2022	1) Order of the Departmental Screnning Committee regarding Grant of MACPs2) Spouse's Date of Birth to be noted in all releva pension papers	<u> </u>	10-11-20
•	4 Addl. Dirt of Survey, Meghalaya	25-10-2022	(L) Shri Naresh R. Marak	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3653- 3654	10-11-2022	1) Death Certificate of Governm Servant2) LPC	ent 711	14-11-20
	5 Dy. Secy GOM, Agriculture Depart	13-10-2022	(L) Shri James Warren SangmaEx- Jt. Director	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/RB/210/2772	31-10-2022	Clarification regarding pension contribution of the deputation period	9830	01-11-20
1	6 Dir. Higher & Tech. Edn Shillong	31-10-2022	(L) Shri Nimulal BasfotEx-Sweeper	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/237/2821-24	11-11-2022	Name of family pensioner, LPC & Approved IPS '97	k 789	14-11-20
	7 Superintendent of Police, West Ga	21-10-2022	Shri Dilip Basumatary	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3571- 3572	04-11-2022	Departmental Screnning Committee's order regarding groof MACPs	391 ant	09-11-20
:	8 Addl. Dirt of Survey, Meghalaya	25-10-2022	Shri Bobby Kharchandy	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3650- 3651	11-11-2022	Reviewed of regulation of pay o Grant of 1st Financial Up-gradat under ACPs		14-11-20
!	9 BDO, Kharkutta C & RD Block	28-10-2022	Shri Nikunja Kr. SonaryRetd- Accountant	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/189/RB/2771-72	02-11-2022	Fixation of pay on promotion no order	ot in 209	09-09-20
1	0 Dir. Soil & Water Conservation, Sh	31-10-2022	(L) Smti Virginia Dris KharkongorEx-Khalasi	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/RB/229/2769	04-11-2022	Nomination for DCRG wantng	211	09-09-20

Sl. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	WANTING_DOC	Registered Letter No	Reg Letter Date
1	1 Superintendent of Police, West Ga	21-10-2022	Shri Gamepeyar Ch. Marak	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3477- 3478	01-11-2022	1) Departmental Screning Committee order regarding gran of MACPs2) Fresh Form-17 & Form-21	9986 t	02-11-20
1	2 Director of School Education & Lit	27-10-2022	(L) Smti Wansuksha Tariang	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3503	02-11-2022	Spouse Death Certificate	19	03-11-20
1	3 EE, PWD (Rds) Jowai Central Divisi	27-10-2022	Smti Bihmon PassahRetd-Head Assistant	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/114/272-13	02-11-2022	Regulation of pay not in order	88	03-11-20
1	4 EE, PWD Building Division, Jowai	27-10-2022	Smti Pawthikina LyngdohRetd- Tracer	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/193/2714-15	02-11-2022	Relaxation of Rule 48	86	03-11-20
1	5 Dir. Mineral Resources, Shg	28-10-2022	Shri Daunihiwot SynremRetd-UDA	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/RB/227/2708	02-11-2022	Date of joining noted in pension forms not in order	63	03-11-20
1	6 Jt. Director (Admn) A.H & Veterina	28-10-2022	(L) Shri Pickstar NongtngerEx-Peon	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/RB/226/2710	02-11-2022	IPS 2018 found signed but witho seal	ut 62	03-11-20
1	7 Jt. Director (Admn) A.H & Veterina	25-10-2022	Shri Skot SariRetd-Sr. Vety Assistant	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/RB/225/2675	31-10-2022	Difference of age of the dependent family members not order	9827 in	01-11-20
1	8 Superintendent of Police, West Ga	21-10-2022	(L) Shri Sunil D. Marak	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3565- 3567	04-11-2022	1) Revised Form-11 2) Department screnning committee order regarding grant of MACPs3 Revised Form-21 showing total number of non-qualifying service.4) Revised & Correct LPC	)	09-11-20
Cases r	eferred/returned back in the month of	:- Novembe	r					
1	9 Deputy Secretary to the GOM, Sect	07-11-2022	(L) Arness Kharsyntiew	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3690- 3692	17-11-2022	Disability Certificate	999	21-11-20
20	O Superintendent of Police ©,MPRO	04-11-2022	Shri James R. Marak	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3694	17-11-2022	DNI granting after allowing ACPs not in order. Fresh IPS/2018 nee to be furnished.		21-11-20
2	1 Public Health Engineer, Shillong	01-11-2022	(L) Smti Mardeiwi KharbudonEx- UDA	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/240/2792-94	09-11-2022	Mother's Income Certificate	480	10-11-20
2	2 Sub Divisional School Education O	07-11-2022	Shri Wallesh R. MarakRetd-L.P. Teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/169/2819-20	11-11-2022	Regulation of pay not in order	791	14-11-20

Sl. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	WANTING_DOC	Registered Letter No	Reg Letter Date
2	3 BDO, Gasuapara C & RD Block	04-11-2022	(L) Shri Winder Ch. MominEx- Gram Sevak	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/192/RB/2817-18	09-11-2022	Service Books not enclosed	793	14-11-20
2	4 EE, PWD (Rds) NEC Divn, Tura	03-11-2022	Smti Khosla N. MarakRetd-UDA	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/191/RB/2815-16	09-11-2022	Death certificate of spouse not enclosed	795	14-11-20
2	5 DFO, Khasi Hills Wildlife Division, S	03-11-2022	(L) Shri Rodeswell KharbuliEx- Forester-I	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/118/RB/2813-14	09-11-2022	Fixation of pay on promotion no in order	ot 797	14-11-20
2	6 Under Secretary to the Governmen	01-11-2022	Smti Dupkerlin Marwein	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3617	10-11-2022	Marital Status	679	14-11-20
2	7 Deputy Commissioner, South Garo	10-11-2022	Smti Edna Forcall G. Momin	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3818- 3820	22-11-2022	Regulation of pay not in order	1399	24-11-20
2	8 Deputy Secretary to the GOM, Sect	02-11-2022	(L) Majita Ch. Sangma	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3568- 3570	04-11-2022	Adoption deed	394	09-11-20
2	9 Superintendent Police, West Garo	04-11-2022	Shri Amulya Hajong	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3749- 3750	18-11-2022	1) Wanting of copy of order of Department Screnning Committ regarding grant of 3rd MACPs	1238 tee	23-11-20
3	0 Pr. Tura Government College	11-11-2022	Shri Kreshwind K. SangmaRetd- Head Assistant	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/175/2897-98	21-11-2022	Fresh approved IPS 2018	1357	23-11-20
3	1 DFO, Social Forestry, Shillong	17-11-2022	Smti Jenita SunRetd-UDA	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/198/RB/2930-31	21-11-2022	Form-21 not enclosed and classification of surname	1323	23-11-20
3	2 BDO, Ranikor C & RD Block	15-11-2022	(L) Smti Millian ThangkhiewEx- Gram Sevak	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/33/RB/2932-34	16-11-2022	Pension not granted to eligible children	1324	23-11-20
3	3 DFO, Social Forestry, Shillong	11-11-2022	Shri Bollin M. SyiemliehRetd- Forester-I	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/43/RB/2925-27	15-11-2022	Regulation of ACP Pay not in ord	der 1329	23-11-20
3	4 Addl. PCCF (CC & RT) Shillong	10-11-2022	Smti Joyciful KharkongorRetd-UDA	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/192/RB/2928-29	21-11-2022	VRS Order not enclosed	1331	23-11-20
3	5 Dist. Sericulture Officer, Tura, We	15-11-2022	Shri Warnesh N. MarakRetd-Seri Demonstrator	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/196/RB/2928-29	21-11-2022	Last pay drawn noted in Service Book doesnot match with pensi forms		23-11-20
3	6 Asstt. Dir. Of Programme Impleme	16-11-2022	Smti Sunita DkharRetd-UDA-cum- Accountant	Pen(M)2/T-5/2022- 23/252/RB/2914	21-11-2022	Granting of 3rd MACPs on 14/10/2017 not in order	1338	23-11-20

SI. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	WANTING_DOC	Registered Letter No	Reg Letter Date
37	7 Sect, Meghalaya State Law Commis	18-11-2022	Shri Kynsailyn Phanbuh	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3887- 3888	24-11-2022	1) Regulation of pay needs to be carried out correctly in Service book (Part-II)2) To review the granting of 3rd MACP vide office order dated 28/09/2022 etc.		28-11-20
38	3 District & Sessions Judge, West Kha	11-11-2022	Smti Skildaris Shangrit	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3834- 3836	23-11-2022	1) Date of appointment needs t rectified in Pension papers	o be 1473	25-11-20
39	Superintendent Police, West Garo	10-11-2022	Shri Ifbrio D. Shira	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3755- 3756	18-11-2022	1) Wanting of copy of order of Department Screnning Committ regarding grant of 3rd MACPs	124 ree	23-11-20
40	Superintendent Police, West Garo	10-11-2022	Shri Samuel D. Sangma	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3747- 3748	18-11-2022	1) Wanting of copy of order of Department Screnning Committ regarding grant of 3rd MACPs	1236 tee	23-11-20
41	DFO, Social Forestry, Shillong	04-11-2022	Shri Daniel NongrumRetd- Forester-I	Pen(M)2/T-6/2022- 23/194/RB/2890-91	11-11-2022	Date of retirement not in order		
42	2 Superintendent Police, West Garo	04-11-2022	Shri Surendra Hajong	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3751- 3752	18-11-2022	1) Wanting of copy of order of Department Screnning Committ regarding grant of 3rd MACPs	1240 tee	23-11-20
43	Sub Divisional School Education O	15-11-2022	Shri Gatdon N. MarakRetd-Teacher	Pen(M)2/T-7/2022- 23/RB/248/2895-96	21-11-2022	Regulation of pay not in order	1359	23-11-20
44	Superintendent Police, West Garo	04-11-2022	Shri Olson Sangma	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3753- 3754	18-11-2022	1) Wanting of copy of order of Department Screnning Committ regarding grant of 3rd MACPs2) Leave without pays to be noted Form-21		23-11-20
45	Comnt 2nd Bn MLP, West Garo Hill	03-11-2022	Shri Noimuddin Laskar	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3757- 3758	18-11-2022	Clarification whether Smti Runa Begum and Smti Rung Laskar in and the same person		23-11-20
46	6 Comnt 2nd Bn MLP, West Garo Hill	03-11-2022	(L) Shri Prodipson Sangma	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3759- 3760	21-11-2022	1) Clarification of date of death Government Servant2) Form-17 to be furnished		23-11-20
47	Comnt 2nd Bn MLP, West Garo Hill	03-11-2022	(L) Shri Jakiush R. Marak	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3712- 3713	18-11-2022	Wanting of Death Certificate & Form-17	1205	23-11-20

Sl. No.	Department	Application received on	Name and Designation	Sent Vide No.	Sent Letter Date	WANTING_DOC	Registered Letter No	Reg Letter Date
4	8 Director of Horticulture, Shillong	18-11-2022	Shri Monen Sangma	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3873- 3875	24-11-2022	Spouse name and Date of Birth does not match	1582	28-11-20
4	9 Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldg), Shillon	15-11-2022	Smti Marveency Syiem	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3764	21-11-2022	Spouse Death Certificate	1255	23-11-20
5	0 Sub Divisional School Education Off	15-11-2022	Shri Swellington Thongni	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3878	24-11-2022	Overstayed 2 years of service	1580	28-11-20
5	1 Dy. Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), S	15-11-2022	Smti Belinda Shullai	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3761	21-11-2022	Fixation of pay on Promotion appeasrs not in order	1251	23-11-20
5	2 E.E, PWD (Roads), Shangpung	11-11-2022	Shri Pralin War	Pen(M)1/T-1/2022-23/RB/3722	21-11-2022	Service Roll, Service Book	1231	23-11-20
5	3 Jt. Sect. to the GOM, Secretairat Ad	18-11-2022	Shri Kalnesh M. Marak	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3831- 3833	24-11-2022	Clarification of Wife	1476	25-11-20
5	4 Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Raksa	16-11-2022	Shri Mesendra D. Sangma	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3815- 3817	22-11-2022	Regulation of pay not in order	1402	24-11-20
5	5 Director Meghalaya State Lottery	10-11-2022	Shri Ambrosius Sngkli	Pen(M)1/T-8/2022-23/RB/3772- 3773	22-11-2022	Joint Passport Size found not enclosed	1397	24-11-20
5	6 Director of Land Records & Survey,	04-11-2022	Shri Hanit Marak	Pen(M)1/T-3/2022-23/RB/3768- 3769	22-11-2022	Review the regulation of pay up the date of retirement both in Service book and in Form-21	to 1201	23-11-20